

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 599 of 2018

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6649 of 2015

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2018
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 599 of 2018**

=====

MANAGER / SANCHALAK / SECRETARY & 1 other(s)

Versus

JITENDRAKUMAR MOHANLAL PARMAR & 3 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR JV JAPPEE(358) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR SIDDHARTH H DAVE(5306) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3,4

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE ANANT S. DAVE
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV**

Date : 25/03/2019

**ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE ANANT S. DAVE)**

Stand over to 30.4.2019. Interim relief granted earlier to
continue till then.

(ANANT S. DAVE, ACJ)

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)

A.M. PIRZADA