

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 599 of 2018****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/6649/2015**

=====

MANAGER / SANCHALAK / SECRETARY & ANR.

Versus

JITENDRAKUMAR MOHANLAL PARMAR & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR JV JAPPEE(358) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR ANUJ K TRIVEDI(6251) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3,4

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA**Date : 05/05/2026****ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA)**

None appears on behalf of the appellants. Having regard to the fact that the appeal is of the year 2018, we find no reason to adjourn the matter. The appeal is, therefore, dismissed for want of prosecution.

(N.S.SANJAY GOWDA,J)**(J. L. ODEDRA, J)**

RIYA